

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

In the Matter of)
)
PROGRESS ENERGY CAROLINAS, INC.) Docket Nos. 52-022 COL
) 52-023 COL
(Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant,)
Units 2 and 3)
)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
NOTICE OF APPEAL	1
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	1
BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF NOTICE OF APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
LEGAL ARGUMENT	6
I. The purpose of the Atomic Energy Act is to protect public health and safety, and the purpose of the National Environmental Policy Act is to address environmental impacts.....	6
II. The ASLB erred in determining that none of the contentions raised in NC WARN's petition were admissible.....	9
III. The ASLB erred in determining that contentions addressing the lack of final designs and operating procedures in the COLA were inadmissible.....	12
IV. Both the ASLB and Commission erred by not holding in abeyance or staying the licensing proceeding until designs and operating procedures are finalized.....	12
V. The ASLB erred in determining that none of the other contentions in NC WARN's petition were admissible.....	18
CONCLUSION	29
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Court Decisions:

<i>Citizens for Safe Power v. NRC</i> , 524 F.2d 1291, 1299 (D.C. Cir. 1975)	7
<i>Limerick Ecology Action v. NRC</i> , 869 F.2d 719, 729-30 (3rd Cir. 1989)	7
<i>Power Reactor Development Corp. v. International Union of Electrical Radio and Machine Workers</i> , 367 U.S. 396, 402 (1961)	6
<i>San Luis Obispo Mothers for Peace v. NRC</i> , 449 F.3d 1016 (9 th Cir. 2006), <i>cert. den. sub. nom.</i> , 127 S. Ct. 1124 (2007)	20, 21

Commission Decisions:

<i>Carolina Power & Light Co. (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant)</i> , CLI-01-11, 53 NRC 370, 387 (2001)	8
<i>Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. (Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3)</i> , CLI-01-24, 54 NRC 349 (2001)	10
<i>Progress Energy Carolina, Inc. (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Units 2 and 3)</i> , CLI-08-15, 68 NRC 1 (June, 23, 2008).....	3, 12, 13
<i>Progress Energy Carolina, Inc. (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Units 2 and 3)</i> , CLI-09-08, 69 NRC ____ (slip op.) (May 18, 2009).....	5, 15-17

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Decisions:

<i>Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC (William States Lee Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2)</i> , LBP-08-17, 68 NRC ____ (slip op.) (September 22, 2008).....	10
<i>Progress Energy Carolina, Inc. (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Units 2 and 3)</i> , LBP-08-21, 68 NRC ____ (slip op.) (October 30, 2008).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Progress Energy Carolina, Inc. (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Units 2 and 3)</i> , Memorandum and Order, ____ NRC ____ (slip op.) (December 23, 2008).....	5, 15, 30

Progress Energy Carolina, Inc. (Shearon Harris Nuclear Power Plant, Units 2 and 3), LBP-09-08. ____ NRC ____ (slip op.) (June 30, 2009) 5, 15, 30

Tennessee Valley Authority, (Bellefonte Nuclear Power Plant, Units 3 and 4), LBP-08-16, 68 NRC ____ (slip op.) (September 12, 2008)..... 11

Other NRC Decisions:

Consumers Power Co. (Midland Plant, Units 1 and 2), ALAB-458, 7 NRC 155 (1978) 23

Federal Statutes:

Atomic Energy Act, 42 U.S.C. §2011 *et seq.*..... 6, 7

National Environmental Policy Act, 42 U.S.C. §4321 *et seq.*..... 6-8

Federal Regulations:

10 C.F.R. § 2.101(a)(3) 12, 26

10 C.F.R. § 2.309(c) 14

10 C.F.R. § 2.309((f)(1)) *passim*

10 C.F.R. § 2.311 1, 4

10 C.F.R. § 2.343 1

10 C.F.R. § 50.34(a)(4) 6, 14

10 C.F.R. § 51.23 28

10 C.F.R. § 51.45 8

10 C.F.R. § 51.53 8

10 C.F.R. § 51.71 8

10 C.F.R. § 51.91 8

10 C.F.R. Part 50, Appendix R, III.G.2	19
10 C.F.R. Part 52, Subpart C	3
10 C.F.R. Part 52, Appendix D	3
40 C.F.R. § 1502.22(b)(1).....	8

Federal Register Notices:

61 F.R. 28,481 (June 5, 1996)	9
73 F.R. 20,972 (April 17, 2008)	13
73 F.R. 31,899 (June 4, 2008)	3
